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Inspection and Servicing Report

NAPIT Requirementfor BS:5839:1 2017 NN 0 0 il 0 g0
Please complete all the unshaded areas. FAIS

1 Detalls of the mstallatlon far the ﬁre aiarm system whtch the certifwate of semcmg is bemg issued

Client  Station Rnad Managﬁment Company B insta!latton (n‘ d;fferent from chent}
Address \westwinds Address 39 Station Road

Lyth Bank = Biddulph

Shrewsbury e Stoke onTrent
Postcode gya opg e Postcode grgggi

2 Detaiis of the instal!ation System category L |
Detag]g of the F“-e Detectmn Sys’tem : e

The fire detection system is a 2 zone conventional system, with 2 sounder circuits covering all communal and flat areas.

3 Extent of the installation and 1im|tatlons of the inspectlan and semcmg
Exteni of the fire daieatmn and alarm system covered by this repart '

NAPIT Fire Detection and Alarm System 6/12 Months

000028
Pagei_of‘#

The whole of the fire alarm sysiem has been tested. Due to loft access, limitations have been put on inspection and testiing of loft areas.

v Vari ations from the redom;nenc.latio.ns; df_Ckéusﬁ 45ofBS 583951-;:21;3_% 7 ?ér-'périodiéa_ai or annual inspection and test (as appﬁcal_:ﬂe_)

Continue on additional numbered pages as required. Page ¢ o_f._,-:’ ] pages

4 Cerlificate of senm:mg for the fire alarm system as mdlcated in section 1

I/We being the compstent person(s) responsabie {as indicated by my!cur szgnature(s) i:eiow) for. the inspection and servicing of the frre cietecucn
and the fire alarm system, pariiculars of which are set out above, Gertify that the said work for which we have been responsible co

complies to the bast of my/our knowledge and belief with the recommendations of Clause 45 of BS 5839—1: 2017, quarterly mspecncm of vented
batieries/periodic mﬁpec’t!on and teatﬂnsp@r;tmﬂ and test ﬂvera 12 mﬂnﬂ'“: pencsd (del&te as applmable) except for the vanatzons, if anyg stated in this

report.

IfWe further declare that in rnyjour Judgement the sald system was overaﬂ in {trck apprczpnate bux) a satlsfactory VW an unsatlsfactory

condition at the time the mspectlon and sarwcmg wag carrled out, and thatit shautd bafurther mspected as recommend:ad

- The extent of Hab:lity of the 5|gnatory is !mted ta l;he system descnbed in SEG'HUH 3

 Company (CAPITALS): ASSURED ELECTRICALLTD © Name (CAPITALS): MRSFRYER
Address: 22 CHILGROVE CLOSE Signa’ture 7
BIRCHES HEAD j / .
STOKE ON TRENT. ST1 6TL
~ Member No: 15942 ' S tES B Position: ]NSPECTQ{;{

NAPIT Administration Centre, 4th Floor, Mill 3, Pleasley Vale Business Park, Mansfield, Nottinghamshire NG19 8RL

Date: 14/09/2018

LL02 Jaqusideg 1idyN jubuidos @
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NAPIT Fire Detection and Alarm System
Inspection and Servicing Report

NA/ o0 0 0 0 00 00000238
Please complete all the unshaded areas. FA{S ' - . Page 2 of 4

Non campi;anqes for actlons to betaken _ -
Fteferrmg to the attached schedu!es 0? lnspactaon and testing resuits ﬂnd suhject !0 the hm:tahons at3:

There are no items adversely affecting operatronai performance of the fire detection and alarm system
Yy The fol!uwmg non compliances have been found and reqwre rec{lficatron

ltem no.

1 The fire alarm panel has not been labelled correctly, to show zones and flat positions on zones.

2 There is no fire alarm drawing to show zone areas which is a must in this senario.

3 The main supply 230v is in PVC cable not fire resistant cable.

4 The termination of all circuits in the panel is very poor. The earths have not been terminated inside the panel for all circuits.

5 The earths have not been terminated inside the panel for ali circuits.

6 The main entrance/exit break glass is wrongly sited.

7 There is no optical smoke detector located on the ground floor.

8 The main supply to the panel is connected through an unswitches spur, it needs to be a labelled lockable device.

g There is only 1 sounder circuit in the main area covering ground and first floar.

10 Thera is no break glass on the first floor area.

11 The smoke detector is loose on the first floor.

12 Further investigation is needed on the sounder circuits, possible jointing of cabies not accessible.

13 All6flats need a PART 6 fire alarm syetem fitting, there are no smoke alarms inside the flats.

14 Arepeater panel is possibly needed at far side of building, further investigation and site visit needed.

15 Decibel readings at the bed head will not be achieved, sounder / heat detectors needed inside flats,
Urgent remedial wmk_,ec_ommenaeg_'m, iterﬁs: Fot - i L "Qortec_:tive a_c:tioﬁ(s) recomtmended for items:
1.2,3,4,5,6,7,9,10,11, 13, 14 & 15 8,12

Summary of inspection and servlsmg Al bc}xes must be completed
General condition of the ﬁre detection and alarm system:

The general condition is not very good. The alarm system has been poorly designed and needs further investigation to alter and comply with
current reguiations

Date(s) of theinspecﬂon and servicing 14/09/2018 '

v Quistanding defects reported o rasmns:bie person ;

31 Relavant details of the work carned out and faults =demrried have beem emered inthe system log buok {see Clause 40.2)
Dunng the past 12months © false alarms have occurred : _

~ This number of faise afarms ‘equates to faise alarms per 100 automanc ﬂre detectors per annum = ©

For category M systems antar ‘No‘t apphcable :

Next inspection and semcmg e ’ .
Based upon risk assessment lak;ng mtc accou nt the type of system and the environment, Trecommend that the fire detection and alarm,
details of which are given on page 1 of this cettificate, is inspectad and serv:ced after pariod not exceedmg

3 months weeks!months (Enter a per!od nat exceemng 8 mcnfhs) - s : '

L1102 sequadag || dyN WBuAdon o

NAPIT Administration Centre, 4th Floor, Mill 3, Pleasley Vale Business Park, Mansfield, Nottinghamshire NG18 8RL Sheet 2 of 4 MNAFIS/O01 (V3)



NAPIT Fire Detection and Alarm System
Inspection and Servicing Report

NAPIT Requirementfor BS:5839-1: 2017 NN 0 0 g 0 B9 D 0 0 0 2 8
Please complete all the unshaded areas. FA]S _ . Page 3 of 4

8 Schedule of items inspected

Clear spage of 500mm exi ists below each automanc fire - recorded (Clause 30.2) .
dﬁfaﬂfﬂf (Cfﬂuse&? gy X Action taken in respect of false alarms complies wmth the

Each automatic frre detector’s abrhty to receive the stimulus o recommendations of Clause 30.2i

is designed to detect has not been impeded by any nthef means_- ~ Gontinue on additional numbered pages as required

Premises : e e - : -
¥ Manual call poinfé.su‘rtabiy Siﬁéd ' . ﬁ . . ; . N/ﬂ Addatsonal fira detecimn am:! alarm eqmprnﬁr:tpromded inany
v Manual calJ ;Jomts e unob structe d o extens&ons. ér alterations to the buﬁdlng .
v/ Manuai ca{! points are consplcuous o Documentatian
v~ All exits, mciudmg any new ex:ts ha\te manuaf cali pomts '_ X System Iog bk exammed
v/ Automaticfire detectors swtable far bm[dmg use o X Any taults recorded have been attended to

or Occupancy e - o mmeaad L - :

%9 Aummatac fire detectors smtably Sfted _ _ Fal se al arm s -

] / _ No partmens within EOOmm hartzontaﬁy ﬂf any aMQma‘ncﬂre X Recard of falsé alarms checked in accordance wnfh :
Oetectcr {Glause 22.3g) - iy Clagse A0.91

v/ Clear space of 300mm of ce1hngs {Clause 22.3!7 = . K Rate of false alarms during the previous 12 mcmths

Vv '

'

1%

Building use or occupancy daes not make- existmg types of .
automatic fire detector unsurtable for detectlcn of f‘ re or prane S
tounwanted alarms Deh e

Summary of inspecﬂon and servicing AI! boxes must be campleted

‘/ Control. [ndecatmg Equipment checked by operation of at least N /p, Fcar other equ:pment manufacturer & checks and tests perfnnned
one detector or manual call posntm each circuit d ..'ce{s) used e :
e hecked f n.
shali be recanded and drffarent devices used for ne;d tests . N/ & F'rmters R or corract operatm

: '_ N/q Prmters checked that characters are iegzble

v Operanon of fire alarm devices . -
s Controls and v:sual mdlcators at GIE checked Icr correct - N[ ﬁ Prm'ier consumab les avasfabie in sumr:lent quantlty to ensure
operation : ' operatson until next service v&srt
v For CIE, manufamurers checks and tast performed o N/ﬁ Standby battery d‘sconnacted and full load alarm snmulated
v o _N / ﬁ Quarteﬂy checka sarneci out on vented batteries

Fault indicators and their c;rcu;ts checked hysmulatmn of

‘Tault conditions - / N '/, g Specrﬁc grawty of each cell of vented batter:es checked
N/ £ Automatic transmissnon m‘ alarm sugnal fo rece:v: i .centre - \/ M a;ns disconnected and batteries mome ntarzly {ca d tested
N f.} Automatic transmtssmn of other szgﬂals, su ch as fauit sagnais : _ (cherthan those within devices such as manual call poznts
1o recelvmg centre o e e L detectors and ﬁre alarms sounders of a radio linked system)

iV / # Radio systems serviced i in accordance wrth manufacturer a8
' recommendatmns -

1 o Arrangements in place for repalr nf iaults or damage All boxes must be comp!eted
)( Emergency call uut arrangement m place where mamtamance x User records faufts or ciamage in log book
- carried out by atmrci party - e =

X Name and teiephone number of any thu'd pany responsmle far =
maintainence prommentiy dlsplayed at mam CiE

X User arranges for repairs 1o be carried oui as soon as poss:ble

Automatac transmasston of alarm mgnaj ’to recewmg centre

X Records and documentat:un gwe ir#nrmatmn on maintamence
arrangements (aee Giause 40) )

 indicates that an inspection or a test was carried out and the result was satisfactory N/A indicates that an inspection or test was Not Applicable
X indicates that an inspection or a test was carried out and the result was unsatisfactory

2102 Jequisides [1dvN ubpidoD @
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=_ NAPIT Fire Detection and Alarm System

Inspection and Serwcmg Report

NAPIT Requirementfor BS:5838-1: 2017 NA‘I 0 0:0:0 0 0 0 00 U 0 2 8

Please complete all the unshaded areas. ;:Als '_ - > Page 4 of 4

11 Overa 12 month perim:i schedule of ltems i nspected A{i bckes must be compieted
Prem;ses _ o . e S
W Automatic fire detectors unpamted e _N/._g Readily-accessible cable fixings undamaged

v Automat(cfrre deteciors undamaged - .

\/ Vsualﬂre alarm dewces not obstructed Dm_:qmgntgﬁon = o

- - X System log book examined

v/ Lenses ofvasuai f;re aiarm demcasare craan Eeree e T e e : o .
X Cause and effect programme confirmed as being correct

N/Q Readfly—accessmie cab!e fmnga secuzfe ' ; _ s = . : i

1 Over atz month panod - schedu{e of ﬁems tested All bnxes mijst ba campfete:f

/ Swutch mechamsm of every manual sall pomt - :_f - ,/ -CIE manufacturersannual checks am:l tests wrind out
A/ Firealarm demces checked for correct operanon - = N/{.} Radlo s:gnal strengths chec;ked for adequacy
/ Automatic fire detectors functlona!lytes*ted :nciudmg hea! - W /ﬂ For tlre detectron systems that eﬂab!e anaiogue values to be
detectors, point smoka detectors, eptmal beam smoke . determined it should be confirmed that each anaiogue value
_ detectors, aspwranng fire detectmn systems carbcm monﬂx:ﬁe i IS wﬂhrn the range spec;fted by the ‘manufacturer
fire detectors, flame detectors and muﬁ:-sensor deiemors . N]ﬁ Standby p e supply capacity checked
N' All unmﬁnﬁored rman th -Lllumm tad i t m - = ' :
ﬂ B2 en._ ¥ .a iamen a p = N/ﬁ Checks racommended by manufacturers of ather somponents
mdicators at CIE replacad : : = 2 : e

of systam r;amed out

1 3 Additional checks upon change of semicing orgamsatlun Aﬂ boxes must be cc}mpleted -

X Ad@qu ate number of cali pomts {Clause 20 N/ g Standby power supphes provscfed .

X Adequate provisi on offfe detect;eah far the c:ategory oi‘ aystem N/ g Standby power suppiles compiy w:th Glause 25 4

)( Sound pressure Eeveis comply wuth Csause 16 2 e .Exposure tc; false alarms is not excessive
N A Char@as inuse, Iayoui or construchon of the premlses have - fsee Sec’uon aetoedy ¢«
not reduced system eﬁectwenesg . - X Expenence of false alarms is not exeesswe
_ (see Section 3 of 5839) '

X Cablmg had fire resmtance compiying w:th Glause PR bk :
i 4 Exlstmg records checked . : ;

Nl #} Circuits monitored i in compi;ance with C!ause 12 2 T -
X lLog book available. (i not avaflable a suitable log book shouid'.

X " Requirements 0"?3?67_‘ E.’.’fe'm‘?t <C'5‘”5‘__"=_‘. 29} - :f i ;':_' '_ = ~ be provided by the semcmg organlsatwn) (see Clause 48.2)

1 4 Related reference documents

Design specification refno. " Dateissued ' Fire alarm .c.o.mmis.si.oh'ing certificatenc, . Dateissuod
: Not Known i Not Known
Design drawings ref nos. " Dateissued - Fire alarm verification no. Date issued
Not Known v Not Known
‘As Fitted' drawing nos. . Dateissued  Operating and maintainence instructions  Date issued
Not Known 1 Not Known
Electrical installation certificate no.  Date issued T Previous inspection and servicing report  Date issued
Not Known - 1 Not Known
Fire alarm design certificateno. ~ Dateissued  Log book N Date issued
Not Known . Not Known
 Fire alarm installation certificateno. ~~ Date issued ~ Other i B Date issued
: Not Known _ Not Known
¢ mdfcates that an lnspechon or a test was carried out and the result was satlsfactnry N/A indicates that an inspection or test was Not Applicable

X indicates that an inspection or a test was carried out and the result was unsatisfactory

L102 Jequiades ||dYN 1yBukdan @
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